Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE:	June 5, 2023
SUBJECT:	Ordinance 2023 - 251: An Ordinance Submitting to the Registered Electors of the Town of Johnstown at the General Municipal Election to be Held On April 2, 2024, A Charter Amendment Adopting A Water Policy for the Town of Johnstown
ACTION PROPOSED:	2 nd Reading to Consider Ordinance 2023-251
ATTACHMENTS:	1. Ordinance 2023-251
PRESENTED BY:	Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Included for your review and consideration is Ordinance 2023-251. The ordinance was presented and approved on May 15, 2023 on 1st reading. Approval of this 2nd reading would authorize and remit a question to the registered voters of the Town of Johnstown for the April 2, 2024 general election cycle. If approved by ordinance and then approved by the voters, the language included in the ordinance would be codified in the Home Rule Charter:

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney drafted the Ordinance.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

NA

IOF

HE COMMUNITY THAT CAR EST. 1902

OLORAD

RECCOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Ordinance 2023-251 on second reading.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO 80534 | F: 970.587.0141